Haines Borough Borough Assembly SPECIAL Meeting AGENDA

November 8, 2023 - 5:30 p.m.

Location: Assembly Chambers and Zoom

Tom Morphet

Mayor

Natalie Dawson

Assembly Member

Gabe Thomas

Assembly Member

Debra Schnabel Assembly Member

Kevin Forster

Assembly Member

Ben Aultman-Moore

Assembly Member

Craig Loomis Assembly Member

Annette Kreitzer Borough Manager

Alekka Fullerton Borough Clerk

Kiersten Long Deputy Clerk THIS IS A SPECIAL MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADDRESSING ONLY THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEM, AND THE ASSEMBLY MAY TAKE ACTION. NO OTHER ISSUES WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THIS MEETING.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE TO THE FLAG
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING
 - A. Ordinance 23-10-662

An Ordinance of the Haines Borough setting the date that determines delinquency for certain tax payments to December 31, 2023 in order to provide a grace period for penalties and interest on certain delinquent tax payments.

- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. ASSEMBLY COMMENTS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT